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6/9/2015
6/9/2015
6/15/2015
6/19/2015

Ref No.
4107(A)
4108(A)
4109(A)
4110(A)
4111(A)
4112(a)
4113(A)
4114(A)
4115(A)
4116(A)
4117(A)
4118(A})
4119(A)
4120(A)
4121(A)
4122(A)
4123(A)
4124(A)
4125(A)
4126(A)
4127(A}
4128(A)
4129(A)
4130{A)
4131{A)
4132(A)
4133(A)
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4135(A)
4136(A)
4137(A)
4138(A)
4139{A)
4140(A)
4141(A)
4142(A)
4143(A)}
4144(A)
4145(A)
4146(A)
4147(a)
4148(A)
4149(A)
4150{A)
4151(A)

293715
293716
293717
293718

CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
DATE FROM: 06/07/15 TO 06/21/15

Vendor Name
ABONMARCHE CONSULTANTS, INC
ALL-TRONICS, INC.
AMERICAN HYDROGEOLOGY CORP.
AMERICAN SAFETY & FIRST AID
APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
BEEBE, RONALD E.
C CISOUTH, INC,
C D W GOVERNMENT, INC.
C M P DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
CENTRAL INTERCONNECT, INC.
D & D PRINTING CO.
DEPATIE FLUID POWER CO., INC.
DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIONAL INC
EMPLOYMENT GROUP, INC.
ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.
ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO.
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
FURRY, WILLIAM
GAIL ANDRUS TRAVEL
HURST MECHANICAL, INC.
INDUSCO SUPPLY CO., INC.
JAROTH, INC
KOPEC, CASEY
M & M CUSTOM FABRICATING INC.
MAURER'S TEXTILE RENTAL SERVICES
MEDEMA, TIMOTHY
MEJEUR ELECTRIC LLC
ONE WAY PRODUCTS
PCM SALES, INC.
PECKELS, CHRISTINE
PETERS CONSTRUCTION CO.
PREIN & NEWHOF
RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING SERVICES, INC
RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
ROAD EQUIPMENT PARTS CENTER
ROE-COMM, INC.
S B F ENTERPRISES, INC.
SAFETY SERVICES, INC.
SNELL, DEBRA
UNITED WATER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
VANDERBERG, WARD M
W W GRAINGER INC
WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP
WEST, STEVEN R
WIGHTMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
SUBTOTAL:

CHICAGO TITLE OF MICHIGAN, INC.
POWERFUL SIGNAL, LLC

57TH DISTRICT COURT

ATE&T
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Amount
16,479.00
78.00
6,270.85
171.31
185.56
384.00
595.00
74.82
1,528.00
95.09
1,407.20
552.28
1,407.56
1,244.63
886.80
99.50
272.76
1,306.29
550.25
5,074.54
338.28
303.00
184.00
13,79
83.21
312.00
6,799.00
104.00
52,765.92
240.00
1,301.00
2,702.20
700.00
121.26
699.08
638.40
745.99
205.41
192.00
167,775.40
329.00
909.98
3,766.67
171.00
23,700.00
45 CHECKS 303,764.03
173,936.64
1,299.00
235.00
4,302.63
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6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015

Ref No.
293719
293720
293721
293722
293723
293724
293725
293726
293727
293728
293729
293730
293731
293732
293733
293734
293735
293736
293737
293738
293739
293740
293741
293742
293743
293744
293745
293746
293747
293748
293749
293750
293751
293752
293753
293754
293755
293756
293757
293758
293759
293760
293761
293762
293763
293764
293765
293766
293767
293768
293769

CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
DATE FROM: 06/07/15 TO 06/21/15

Vendor Name
A-1 SIGNS
ADP, INC.
AIRGAS GREAT LAKES
ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.
ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING
ANDERSON, MICHAEL
ANNA KRING
APPROVED PROTECTION SYSTEMS
AR ENGINEERING LLC
ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC, INC.
ARTS COUNCIL OF GREATER KZOO
ASSOCIATED GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC
ATET YELLOW PAGES
B D N INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE CON
BS & A SOFTWARE
BESCO WATER TREATMENT, INC.
BLUEDOGINK
BORGESS HEALTH ALLIANCE
BRADLIE FORWARD
BRINK'S, INC
BRITTNI CURTIS
BRONSON HEALTHCARE GROUP
BUTLER, BEATRICE
CTSTELECOM, INC.
CADWELL APPARELL
CALHOUN COUNTY JUSTICE COMPLEX
CAPTAIN FREDERICK PABST MANSION INC
CAPTAIN FREDERICK PABST MANSION INC
CARLETON EQUIPMENT CO.
CBCS
CENTRE STREET Il LDHA LP
CEREAL CITY WINDOW CLEANING
CESO, INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHERRIE BURCH
CITY OF KALAMAZOO TREASURER
CLAYTON, BILLY
CLINGENPEEL, DAVID
COMFORT SUITES MILWAUKEE AIRPORT
COURTYARD OF PORTAGE OPCO, LLC
CPR CONNECTION OF NORTH AMERICA INC
CROSSROADS CAR WASH
CURE SEARCH FOR CHILDREN'S CANCER
D L GALLIVAN INC.
DAN WOOD COMPANY
DAVID HOJNACHI )
DEER CONTRACTING & LANDSCAPE
DEREK HENSON
DEVON TITLE AGENCY
DIESEL INJECTION SERVICE, LLC
DIGITAL HIGHWAY WIRELESS SOLUTIONS
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Amount
16.10
841.80
206.12
59.40
244.44
162.77
100.00
250.00
1,520.00
18.50
175.00
750.00
52.80
2,400.00
575.00
12.75
522.63
218.00
100.00
285.40
150.00
100.00
53.76
7,467.00
938.00
275.00
183.00
25.00
700.00
279.36
7,205.50
1,050.00
2,450.00
612.26
150.00
264,384.66
106.34
322.00
1,430.00
2,503.20
497.90
36.00
100.00
46.31
17,667.00
322.00
488.00
375.00
56.62
3,205.14
625.00
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6/19/2015
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6/19/2015
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6/19/2015
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Ref No.
293770
293771
293772
293773
293774
293775
293776
293777
293778
293779
293780
293781
293782
293783
293784
293785
293786
293787
293788
293789
293790
293791
293792
293793
293794
293795
293796
293797
293798
293799
293800
293801
293802
293803
293804
293805
293806
293807
293808
293809
293810
293811
293812
293813
293814
293815
293816
293817
293818
293819
293820

CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
DATE FROM: 06/07/15 TO 06/21/15

Vendor Name
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS
ENGINEERING SUPPLY & IMAGING
EXTREME POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
FARM N GARDEN
FAWLEY OVERHEAD DOOR, INC.
FERCH'S MALT SHOPPE & GRILLE
FERRELLGAS, LP
FLETCHER ENTERPRISES
FORSHEE, MARK
FORTUNE
FORUM COMMUNICATIONS INC.
FOUR WINDS CASINO SHUTTLE
FREDERICK MEIJER GARDENS & SCULPTUR
GALLOWAY, CATHERINE
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SW MI
GORDON FOOD SERVICE
GORDON WATER SYSTEMS
GREENDALE VISITOR CENTER
GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS, INC.
HARTMAN, CHARLES
HICK, CAROL
HIDDEN LAKE GARDENS
HILL, ERVAN R
HOME DEPOT
HOWARD PRINTING
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
INTEGRATED WEED CONTROL
J-AD GRAPHICS, INC
JEANNIE TANGE
JENNIFER HEARNS
JOHN LOUIS HUBBARD
JOHN YUHAS
JONES, STEVEN
JONS TO GO PORTABLE RESTROOM
KACHIC, LILLIAN
KALAMAZOOQO FLAG COMPANY
KALAMAZOO GAZETTE
KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES
KALAMAZOO QIL COMPANY
KALAMAZOO REG'L EDUC SVS AGENG
KALAMAZOO SPORTSWEAR
KELLY RADIATOR & AUTO REPAIR
KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC.
KENT COUNTY DPW
KLOSTERMAN DISTRIBUTING
KUBICEK, MARIE
KZOO TIRE COMPANY
LACOSTA FACILITY SUPPORT SERVICES
LAURENCE SHAFFER
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC
LOUNSBURY EXCAVATING, INC.
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Amount
18,564.27
196.75
1,330.48
924.70
413.00
468.00
36.00
1,488.00
184.00
10.00
300.00
159.00
480.00
149.51
1,020.00
169.62
252.00
182.00
50.00
423.00
150.00
81.00
3.39
226.71
200.00
500.00
825.00
2,012.21
100.00
50.00
5.00
225.00
28.69
302.05
92.00
504.00
41.55
166.70
104.94
125.00
627.95
40.95
375.61
67.50
744.44
92.00
2,021.00
3,360.79
1,175.00
1,816.35
23,400.00
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6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
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6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015

Ref No.
293821
293822
293823
293824
293825
293826
253827
293828
293829
293830
293831
293832
293833
293834
293835
293836
253837
293838
293839
293840
293841
293842
293843
293844
293845
293846
293847
293848
293849
293850
293851
293852
293853
293854
293855
293856
293857
293858
293859
293860
293861
293862
293863
293864
293865
293866
293867
293868
293869
293870
293871

CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
DATE FROM: 06/07/15 TO 06/21/15

Vendor Name
LOUTHAN, WILLIAM F
LOWE'S HOME CENTER
MAIL MANAGEMENT
MCDONNELL, JOSEPH
MCDONNELL, JOSEPH
MCNALLY ELEVATOR CO.
MELISSA RAY
MENARDS, INC
MICH AMATEUR SOFTBALL ASSOC
MICH MUNICIPAL POLICE & FIRE REPAIR
MICHAEL MEIER
MICHIGAN ASSOC. OF PLANNING
MICHIGAN ELECTION RESOURCES, LLC
MICHIGAN PAVEMENT MARKINGS LLC
MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.
MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.
MICHIGAN STATE FIREMANS ASSOC.
MIDWEST CUSTOM EMBROIDERY COMPANY
MIDWEST SPORTS SUPPLY
MILWAUKEE FOOD AND CITY TOURS
MLUIVE MEDIA GROUP
MODERN TILE & CARPET, INC.
MODERNISTIC CARPET CLEANING CO
MULDER WATERPROCFING & SEALANTS
NAT'L ASSOC OF FIRE INVESTIGATORS
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
NEW FRESH CLEANING SERVICE
NEW WORLD S5YSTEMS
NICOLE MCINNIS
OFFICE DEPOT, INC.
QFFICEMAX INCORPORATED
OFFICETEAM
ONSTAFF USA INC
PACKING HOUSE RESTAURANT
PATESEL, TERRY
PAUL KRICK
PEERLESS, INC.
PETERMAN CONCRETE CO.
PETTY CASH-CITY MANAGER
PETTY CASH-DPS
PETTY CASH-FIRE
PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.
PETTY CASH-SENIOR CENTER
PLANNING & ZONNING NEWS
PORTAGE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
POSITIVE CONCEPTS, INC.
PREMIER TRUCK SALES & RENTAL, INC.
PRINTING SERVICES INC
PRO APPRAISAL SERVICES, LLC
PROFESSIONAL LAKE MANAGEMENT
QUADRANT Il MARKETING, LLC
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Amount
288.00
11.37
462.51
362.19
428.52
1,667.10
80.00
641.96
3,780.00
472.68
144.00
700.00
1,522.86
89,000.00
319,929.46
10,836.08
802.20
400.00
179.85
1,430.00
4,327.12
821.13
4,310.00
960.00
180.00
243.70
115.00
31,325.00
100.00
954.31
609.77
2,789.79
5,165.88
768.69
352.50
276.00
76.32
1,853.25
200.00
470.49
388.22
330.23
500.34
350.00
1,148.40
137.58
300.00
523.90
400.00
707.91
2,093.40
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6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/15/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015%
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015

Ref No.
253872
293873
293874
293875
293876
293877
293878
293879
293880
293881
293882
293883
293884
293885
293886
293887
293888
293889
293890
293891
293892
293893
293894
293895
293896
293897
293898
293899
293900
293901
293902
293904
293905
293906
293907
293908
293909
293910
293911
293912
293913
293914
293915
293916
293917
293918
293919
293520
293921
293922
293923

CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
DATE FROM: 06/07/15 TO 06/21/15

Vendor Name
RATHCO SAFETY SUPPLY, INC,
RENEWED EARTH, INC,

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF WEST MICHIGAN
RESTORATIVE LAKE SCIENCES, LLC
RIDGE AUTO NAPA

RONI THEBO-PARK

ROWLEY BROTHERS, INC.
SANDERSON DEHAAN IRRIGATION
SCAR DESIGNS, LLC

SCHIRA, CHUCK

SECANT TECHNOLOGIES

SEPANIK, LOUISE

SEVERANCE ELECTRIC COMPANY,INC
SHANG HAI ICHIBAN

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SIMMONS FORD

SINOTTE, SANDY

SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT
SOPOCI, CHRISTINE

ST. AUGUSTINE CATHEDRAL SCHOOL
STACY FRENCH

STATE SYSTEMS RADIO, INC
STEENSMA LAWN & POWER EQUIPMENT
STEPHANIE TUCKER

SUSAN THOMAS

SYNERGISTIC ONLINE SOLUTIONS

T DS METROCOM, LLC

T-MOBILE USA INC

TARA MUHA

TIFFANY HOLMES

TODD ARBANAS ENTERPRISES INC.
TRACY SCHMITT

TREMCO

TRINITY LUTHERAN

US LAWNS- KALAMAZOO

U S POSTMASTER

U S POSTMASTER

UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE, INC.
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

UNITED PARTY & EVENT SERVICES
USA TODAY

USA TODAY

VANDERBILT, JOHN

VANGUARD FIRE & SUPPLY CO., INC.
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC
WATKINS, GREG

WATSON, SHIRLEY

WEISGERBER, JOHN

WELLER AUTOQ PARTS INC.

WINDER POLICE EQUIPMENT, INC,
WRAPS N SIGNS
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Amount
534.35
7,916.74
45,092.74
1,500.00
2,522.16
100.00
529.90
57.28
584.85
155.98
3,920.00
108.30
3,705.35
706.00
38.87
118.82
78.00
190.00
92.00
50.00
112.05
1,306.72
727.24
100.00
100.00
1,865.00
3,263.71
29.95
100.00
100.00
3,000.00
240.64
1,349.68
50.00
435.48
4,000.00
225.00
510.00
40.58
882.25
180.00
142.06
144.00
317.06
2,403.25
230.00
369.40
33.66
2,240.00
8,394.47
1,845.00



Check Date
6/19/2015
6/19/2015
6/19/2015

6/10/2015
6/11/2015
6/12/2015
6/15/2015
6/16/2015
6/17/2015
6/18/2015

Ref No.
293924
293925
293926

6/10/2015
6/11/2015
6/12/2015
6/15/2015
6/16/2015
6/17/2015
6/18/2015

** [A) DENOTES ACH PAYMENTS

CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
DATE FROM: 06/07/15T0 06/21/15

Vendor Name
XAVUS SOLUTIONS
XEROX CORPORATION
ZANTELLO'S INTERIOR CARE. LLC.
SUBTOTAL:

Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL:

211 CHECKS

7 CHECKS

263 CHECKS
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Amount
200.00
1,144.70
1,116.82
1,169,475.00

8,164.96
1,488.34
15,892.54
10,708.79
4,925.33
12,900.70
2,013.84
56,094.50

1,529,333.53



